GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,
RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1553
ANSWERED ON 24.11.2016

UPGRADATION OF DADUPUR NALWI CANAL

1553. SHRI CHARANJEET SINGH RORI

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to extend Dadupur Nalwi canal to link Ghaghar and Yamuna river, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether any proposal is also under consideration for upgradation of its capacity, if so, the

details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION

(DR SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(@) The Government of Haryana has informed that Shahbad Feeder Canal is one of the major canals of Dadupur Nalvi Canal Irrigation Scheme. The Shahbad Feeder Canal is off taking from Dadupur Pond on Western Jamuna Canal. An escape regulator is constructed at its tail end to release excess flood water into river Markanda, which itself is a tributary of Ghaggar river. As such, Dadupur Nalvi Canal Irrigation Scheme is already linked with Ghaggar river.

(b) As informed by Haryana Government, there is no proposal under consideration for upgradation of the capacity of Dadupur Nalwi canal.
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